CONSUMPTION TAX

In accordance with the Code of Virginia § 58.1-2900, a Consumption Tax, as shown below, will be applied to all kilowatt-hours consumed under the following Virginia Electric and Power Company (the Company) Filed Rate Schedules:

- 1. Rate Schedules 1, 1G, 1P, 1S, 1T, 1W, DP-R, 1EV, EV, 5, 5C, 5P, 6, GS-1, DP-1, GS-2, GS-2T, DP-2, GS-3, GS-3 EV, GS-4, 6TS, 7, 8, 10, SP, 24, 25, 27, 28, 29, MBR, SCR, as well as all kilowatt-hours consumed under any special rates, contracts or incentives approved by the State Corporation Commission pursuant to the Code of Virginia § 56-235.2. In accordance with the Code of Virginia § 58.1-2902, the Company will collect and remit the Consumption Tax.
- 2. In accordance with the Code of Virginia § 58.1-2902, the Company will collect and remit the Consumption Tax. However, if the Competitive Service Provider bills the Customer for both the Competitive Service Provider's Electricity Supply Service Charges and the Company's Electric Delivery Service Charges, the Competitive Service Provider will collect and remit the Consumption Tax.

For meter readings on and after July 1, 2021 through and including July 15, 2021

Monthly <u>kWh Usage</u>	State Consumption <u>Tax Rate</u>	Special Regulatory <u>Tax Rate</u>	Local Consumption <u>Tax Rate</u>	Total <u>Tax Rate</u>
0 to 2,500 kWh	\$0.00102 per kWh	\$0.00015 per kWh	\$0.00038 per kWh	\$0.00155 per kWh
2,501 to 50,000 kWh	\$0.00065 per kWh	\$0.00010 per kWh	\$0.00024 per kWh	\$0.00099 per kWh
Over 50,000 kWh	\$0.00050 per kWh	\$0.00007 per kWh	\$0.00018 per kWh	\$0.00075 per kWh

For meter readings on and after July 16, 2021

Monthly kWh Usage	State Consumption <u>Tax Rate</u>	Special Regulatory <u>Tax Rate</u>	Local Consumption <u>Tax Rate</u>	Total <u>Tax Rate</u>
0 to 2,500 kWh	\$0.00102 per kWh	\$0.000165 per kWh	\$0.00038 per kWh	\$0.001565 per kWh
2,501 to 50,000 kWh	\$0.00065 per kWh	\$0.000110 per kWh	\$0.00024 per kWh	\$0.001000 per kWh
Over 50,000 kWh	\$0.00050 per kWh	\$0.000077 per kWh	\$0.00018 per kWh	\$0.000757 per kWh